
2024 Mississippi College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 48-9   Conf: 24-6   Home: 19-3   Away: 16-3   Neutral: 13-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (353), Opp (312)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Cannon (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Lee (7), Eaton (3), Opp (20)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (70-91), Lee (25-33), Bailey
(17-25), Cannon (13-15), Eaton (10-11), Jenkins (4-6), Delany (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 LaFosse, Jordan .401 57-57 182 57 73 20 1 14 61 137 .753 15 12 13 0 .467 5 6 12-13 70 69 15 .903
11 Eaton, Kamryn .397 54-49 136 44 54 10 1 12 44 102 .750 14 18 20 0 .509 1 2 6-8 73 4 0 1.000
20 Lee, McCall .379 57-57 177 42 67 7 1 16 42 124 .701 22 5 11 0 .454 3 0 4-6 349 19 4 .989
13 Samples, Shelby .378 57-57 180 43 68 13 4 3 42 98 .544 15 4 14 0 .431 3 3 14-19 75 2 4 .951
5 Rigney, Emily .341 57-57 173 55 59 6 4 3 29 82 .474 24 1 29 0 .420 2 1 30-32 88 3 1 .989
24 Lightcap, Ashley .306 54-46 111 28 34 3 0 4 28 49 .441 18 2 27 0 .406 2 4 8-10 57 1 2 .967
23 Griggers, Jenny .292 51-51 144 21 42 9 1 3 26 62 .431 12 0 25 0 .346 0 1 1-2 196 6 7 .967
8 Moore, Jordan .270 57-57 141 32 38 5 2 2 17 53 .376 12 8 20 1 .360 0 4 0-0 49 83 10 .930
3 Avants, Bailee .438 25-0 16 9 7 0 0 0 2 7 .438 0 0 1 0 .438 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
1 Sinclair , Madison .350 18-0 20 5 7 0 0 2 5 13 .650 2 0 3 0 .409 0 0 1-1 1 8 0 1.000
21 Jenkins, Madison .333 31-4 21 6 7 0 0 3 5 16 .762 2 1 4 0 .417 0 0 0-0 1 6 0 1.000
7 Cannon, Brookelyn .324 40-27 68 7 22 5 0 1 19 30 .441 3 1 9 1 .351 2 0 0-1 1 20 0 1.000
17 Comer, Caylee .278 28-9 36 9 10 3 0 2 10 19 .528 9 6 9 0 .490 0 0 0-0 31 0 0 1.000
10 Tauzin, Hannah .268 57-57 41 15 11 0 3 0 10 17 .415 8 0 11 0 .388 0 0 3-4 111 56 15 .918
22 Bailey, Camryn .267 43-29 60 5 16 1 0 1 13 20 .333 1 0 16 0 .274 1 1 0-0 4 19 2 .920
2 Shankle, JaKayla .235 31-9 34 14 8 0 0 0 4 8 .235 7 0 8 0 .366 0 0 3-4 15 0 1 .938
12 Delany, Ashley .222 16-2 9 0 2 0 0 0 5 2 .222 1 0 2 0 .273 1 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
15 Miskelly, Maguire .000 9-0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 4 0 .222 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .337 57-57 1556 392 525 82 17 66 362 839 .539 166 59 226 2 .416 20 22 82-100 1129 300 61 .959
Opponents .231 57-57 1465 207 339 61 5 44 199 542 .370 147 16 356 2 .307 7 16 34-46 1073 383 75 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Bailey, Camryn 2.68 26-5 43 29 9 2-0 2 183.0 151 80 70 52 209 24 2 23 .217 7 9 0 2 7
12 Delany, Ashley 3.07 2-0 8 2 1 1-0 0 13.2 11 9 6 2 4 2 0 2 .212 0 1 0 0 1
21 Jenkins, Madison 3.17 5-0 29 4 1 1-0 2 64.0 63 37 29 41 54 10 1 10 .249 1 0 0 2 0
7 Cannon, Brookelyn 3.51 15-4 35 22 4 1-0 3 115.2 114 81 58 52 89 25 2 9 .246 2 6 0 3 8
Totals 3.03 48-9 115 57 15 12 7 376.1 339 207 163 147 356 61 5 44 .231 10 16 0 7 16
Opponents 6.50 9-48 108 57 22 1 1 357.2 525 392 332 166 226 82 17 66 .337 37 59 0 20 22



2024 Mississippi College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Eaton, Kamryn 77 73 4 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 3 0
17 Comer, Caylee 31 31 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Cannon, Brookelyn 21 1 20 0 1.000 0 13 2 .867 0 0
1 Sinclair , Madison 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Jenkins, Madison 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
12 Delany, Ashley 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Avants, Bailee 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Miskelly, Maguire 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Lee, McCall 372 349 19 4 .989 4 25 8 .758 7 0
5 Rigney, Emily 92 88 3 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Griggers, Jenny 209 196 6 7 .967 9 0 0 — 0 0
24 Lightcap, Ashley 60 57 1 2 .967 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Samples, Shelby 81 75 2 4 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Shankle, JaKayla 16 15 0 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Moore, Jordan 142 49 83 10 .930 6 0 0 — 0 0
22 Bailey, Camryn 25 4 19 2 .920 1 17 8 .680 0 0
10 Tauzin, Hannah 182 111 56 15 .918 10 0 0 — 0 0
6 LaFosse, Jordan 154 70 69 15 .903 6 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1490 1129 300 61 .959 37 70 21 .769 10 0
Opponents 1531 1073 383 75 .951 30 164 34 .828 20 1


